
Front Turning

DS-SDU
(DS Holder)

Figure-5 ◦Left-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�or�neutral�insert

A A

0.
0

20

3°

122°

DS-SDX
(DS Holder)

Figure-7 ◦Left-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�or�neutral�insert

A A

0.
0

6°

119°

20

Y-SDJC
(Y-axis)

Figure-1
◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆�Takes�Right-hand�or�
neutral�insert

20

93°

A

A

Gang tooling
post

Feed direction

DS-SDU-ACH
(DS-holder with Adjustable centerline height)

Figure-6 ◦Left-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�or�neutral�insert

〈Parts〉
Shank Wedge Screw�for�Wedge
φ16

ACH-W18
（5805601）

WS060415-003
（5795539）φ19.05

φ20
WS060419-004
（5799226）

φ22
φ25 ACH-W24

（5805619）φ25.4

Ad
ju

st
ab
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ra

ng
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 0
-＋

0.
2

Ad
ju

st
ab

le
ra
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e 

 0
-＋

0.
2

30

3°

122°

20

Y-SDJC-OH
(Y-axis/
 Coolant through)

Figure-4
◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆�Takes�Right-hand�or�
neutral�insert

Gang tooling
post

Feed
direction

Y-SDJC-OH2
(Y-axis/
 Coolant through)

Figure-3
◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆�Takes�Right-hand�or�
neutral�insert

Gang tooling
post

Feed
direction

Y-SDNC
(Y-axis)

Figure-2

Gang tooling
post

Feed direction

A A

90°62°30′

0.
0

21

93°

20

0.
5

70

A A

0.
0 Screw parts B：SS0505SC（M5）

Th (Screw parts A)
1212 size：SPR１/8（Rc１/８）

20

A A

11

0.
0

0.
5

75

93°

Th (Screw parts A)
1212/1616 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

■ Toolholders for DC.. Inserts
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■ DC.. Series - Toolholders

Figure
Code No.

Item Number
Stock Dimensions（㎜） Gage insert Spare Parts

Clamp Screw Wrench

B

A
R L R L

N N

１

537１646 Y-SDJC  10-07S ●

－

10.0 10

120 0.0

20

DC 0702
E29・42～43
TFD07 E44

LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S
A537１66１  12-07S ● 12.0 12

592600１  10-11S ● 10.0

16
DC 11T3
E29・42～43
TFD11 E44

LRIS-4＊10
LLR-25S
-20＊65
B

595043１  10-11MS ● 10.0 22

560067１  12-11S ● 12.0 20

5950423  12-11MS ● 12.0 22

5890025  16-11S ● 16.0 20

2
5479１9１ Y-SDNC N12-11S ●

－
12.0 12

120
6.0

20 DC 11T3
E29・42～43 LRIS-4＊10 LLR-25S-20＊65

B5485875  N16-11S ● 16.0 16 8.0

3 5035209 Y-SDJC 1212H11S-OH2 ● － 12 12 100 － 20
DC 11T3
E29・42～43
TFD11 E44

LRIS-4＊10 LLR-25S-20＊65
B

4
59１0575 Y-SDJC  1212H11S-OH ● － 12 12

100 －
20 DC 11T3

E29・42～43
TFD11 E44

LRIS-4＊10 LLR-25S-20＊65
B59１0583  1616H11-OH ● － 16 16 25

5

5348545 DS-SDU  14F-07 ● 14.000 13.0 13 80

6.0

－

DC 0702
E29・42～43
TFD07

E44
LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

A

5348１07  15H-07 ● 15.875

15.0 15

100

5520598  16F-07※ ●
16.000

80

534１5１6  16X-07※ ● 95

5278247  19-07 ● 19.050 18.0 18 120

5520606  20X-07 ●
20.000 19.0 19

95

5278239  20-07 ●
120

5330758  22-07※ ● 22.000 21.0 21

560１745  14F-11 ● 14.000 13.0 13
80

10.0

DC 11T3
E29・42～43
TFD11

E44
LRIS-4＊10

LLR-25S
-20＊65
B

560１737  16F-11※ ● 16.000 15.0 15

5278262  19-11 ●
19.050 18.0 18

120

5572730  19-11SPL ● 160 11.0

55206１4  20X-11 ●
20.000 19.0 19

95

10.0

5278254  20-11 ●
120

5324025  22-11※ ● 22.000 21.0 21

5638606  23-11-007 ● 23.000 22.0 22 70

54834１7  25-11MET ● 25.000

24.0 24

120

53１7１36  25-11 ● 25.400
150

57１358１  25-11SPL ● 25.400 12.5

6

5805635 DS-SDU  16F-11-ACH※ ● 16.000 15.5 15 80

10.0 －
DC 11T3
E29・42～43
TFD11

E44
LRIS-4＊10

LLR-25S
-20＊65
B

5805627  19-11-ACH ● 19.050 18.0 18

12057996１4  20-11-ACH ● 20.000 19.0 19

5799622  22-11-ACH※ ● 22.000 21.0 21

593402１  25-11MET-ACH ● 25.000 24.0 24
150

5799648  25-11-ACH ● 25.400 24.0 24

7

5462429 DS-SDX  19-11 ● 19.050 18.0 18 120

10.0 － DC 11T3
E29・42～43 LRIS-4＊10 LLR-25S

B

5520622  20X-11 ●
20.000 19.0 19

95

5462437  20-11 ●
120

5520697  25-11MET ● 25.000 24.0 24

5939335  32-11 ● 32.000 30.0 30 150

※Compatible�with�16mm�/�22mm�round�shank�DS�Series�holders.   DS-Sleeve  ➡ G103 
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SVJC-N-OH
(Coolant through)

Figure-7 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

■ VC.. Series - Toolholders

Figure

Code No.

Item Number

Stock Dimensions（㎜）

Gage insert

Spare Parts
Clamp Screw Wrench

B

A

R L R L

１

5304043 5304092 SVAC  1010X11N ● ● 10 10

120

10

0.0 － － VC 1103
E35・49～50 LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

A5304050 5304076  1212X11N ● ● 12 12 12

5304068  1616X11N ● 16 16 16

2
5473053 5473038 SVAC  1010X11N-1L ● ● 10 10

120
10

0.0 － － VCGT1102
E50 LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

A547306１ 5473046  1212X11N-1L ● ● 12 12 12

3

540１724 540１708 SVAC  1010L13NW ● ● 10 10

140

10

0.0 25 － VCGT1303
E49 LRIS-3＊8 RLR-20S

B540１732 540１7１6  1212L13NW ● ● 12 12 12

540１740 543１077  1616M13NW ● ● 16 16 16

4 5744768 SVAC 20-X11 ● 20 20 120 20 25.0 30 － VC 1103
E35・49～50 LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

A

5 5474549 SVAC 2020M13W ● 20 20 150 20 25.0 30 － VCGT1303
E49 LRIS-3＊8 RLR-20S

B

6

58780１2 SVJCR 0808H11N ● 8 8 100 8 0 19 2
VC 1103
E35・49～50
TFV
E51

LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S
A

5339940 55１7750 SVJC  1010X11N ● ● 10 10

120

10

0.0 － －5339932 55１7768  1212X11N ● ● 12 12 12

5339924 55１7743  1616X11N ● ● 16 16 16

7

5020482 SVJC  1014F11N-F02OH ● 10
14

80 10

2.0

55

－ VC 1103
E35・49～50 LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

A50004１9  1214H11N-F02OH ● 12
100

12
75

5020508  1616H11N-F02OH ● 16 16 16

8
502１209 Y-SVJC 1212H11S-OH ● 12 12

100 － 0 20 －
VC 1103
E35・49～50
TFV
E51

LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S
A

502１１9１  1616H11S-OH ● 16 16

Y-SVJC-OH
(Y-axis/
 Coolant through)

Figure-8

Gang tooling
post

Feed direction

93
°Coolant hole

Coolant hole

54°

21 4.
5

18

Th (Screw parts A)
1014 size：SS0605SC（M6×1.0）
1214/1616 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

AA

0.
0

93°

Th (Screw parts A)
1212/1616 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�or�neutral�insert
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Front Turning

SVQC

Figure-3 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

Y-SVXCL
(Y-axis)

Figure-2 ◦Left-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Left-hand�or�neutral�insert

SVVC-N

Figure-5

SVVC-N

Figure-4 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

DS-SVX
(DS Holder)

Figure-6 ◦Left-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�or�neutral�insert

Gang tooling
post

Feed direction

SVXC-N

Figure-1 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

27°30′

25

11
7°
30
′

72
°30
′

72°30′

72
°30
′

72°30′

A A

99°

0.
0

46°

20

A

A

95
°

0.0

20

A A

46°

99
°

■ Toolholders for VC.. Inserts
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■ VC.. Series - Toolholders

Figure

Code No.

Item Number

Stock Dimensions（㎜）

Gage insert

Spare Parts
Clamp Screw Wrench

R L R L
N N

１
539373１ 54１58１5 SVXC  1012X11N ●●

－
10
12 120

10
0.0 － － VC 1103

E35・49～50 LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S
5393749  1212X11N ● 12 12

2 59１7１82 Y-SVXCL12-11S ● － 12 12 120 － － 20 － VC 1103
E35・49～50 LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

3 5744776 SVQC 20-X11 ● － 20 20 120 20 － －

VC 1103
E35・49～50

LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

4
5523238 SVVC  1212X11N ●

－
12 12

120
12

5 － － LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S
55232１2  1616X11N ● 16 16 16

5

5877998 SVVCN0808H11N ●

－

8 8 100 8 4

－ － LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S546１835 SVVC N1010X11N ● 10 10
120

10 5

5744792  N20-X11 ● 20 20 20 10

6

560１778 DS-SVX  14F-11 ● 14.000 13 13 80

－

10.0

－ － LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S

54１84１3  15H-11 ● 15.875
15 15

100

560１752  16F-11※ ● 16.000 80

5393756  19-11 ●
19.050 18 18

120

5572722  19-11SPL ● 160 11.0

5520663  20X-11 ●
20.000 19 19

95

10.0

5393764  20-11 ●
120

5486675  22-11※ ● 22.000 21 21

5953252  25-11MET ● 25.000
24 24 150

5486683  25-11 ● 25.400

7

5997077 CH-SVUC 1010H11 ● － 10 10 100 10 18

－

2
VC 1103
E35・49～50
TFV
E51

LRIS-2.5＊7 CLR-15S
5995634 1212H11 ● － 12 12 100 12 20 0

5997085 1616H11 ● － 16 16 100 16 24 0

5997093 2020H11 ● － 20 20 100 20 28 0

※Compatible�with�16mm�/�22mm�round�shank�DS�Series�holders.   DS-Sleeve  ➡ G103

CH-SVUC

Figure-7 ◦Left-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�or�neutral�insert

52
°

15
3°

N
ew

 
P

ro
d

u
ct

s
To

ol 
Ma

ter
ial

s /
Se

lec
tio

n G
uid

e
BID

EM
ICS

, P
CD

, 
CB

N a
nd

 Ce
ram

ics
 

Mic
ro-

gra
in C

arb
ide

,
PVD

 / CV
D-c

oat
ed C

arb
ide

In
se

rt
It

em
 L

is
t

Ge
ne

ral
 Tu

rn
ing

To
olh

old
ers

Un
iq

ue
Sw

iss
 T

oo
lin

g
G

ro
ov

in
g 

/ 
Si

de
 T

ur
ni

ng
T

h
re

ad
in

g
S

h
ap

er
ID

 T
oo

lin
g

Ap
pl

ic
at

io
n 

In
tro

du
ct

io
n

E
n

d
m

ill
s

R
o

ta
ti

n
g

 
T

o
o

ls
In

fo
rm

at
io

n
In

d
ex

G31



Back Turning

Y-TBP-OH
(Coolant through)
Screw accesssible
from both sides

Figure-5

TBP
Screw accesssible
from both sides

Figure-1 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

DS-TBP
(DS Holder)

Figure-6 ◦Left-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�insert

Y-TBP
Screw accesssible
from both sides

Figure-4 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�insert

◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�insert

TBP-OH2
(Coolant
 through)
Screw accesssible
from both sides

Figure-2 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

3°

15

3°

0.
0

15

Gang tooling
post

Feed direction

3°

0.
0 20

Gang tooling
post

Feed direction

TBP-OH
(Coolant
 through)
Screw accesssible
from both sides

Figure-3 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

AA

3°

19.5

5.5 6.
0Coolant

hole

Screw parts B：SS0505SC（M5）

Th (Screw parts A)
1212/1616 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

Coolant
hole 19.5

5.5Coolant
hole

3°

6.
0

Th (Screw parts A)
1012 size：SS0605SC（M6×1.0）
1212/1616 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

20

A A

3°

0.
0

2°

Th (Screw parts A)
1212/1616 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

■ TBP Series
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■ TBP Series - Inserts

Item Number

Ch
ip-

br
ea

ke
r

Length 
of 

Blade

Max 
Depth 
of cut

Dimensions（㎜） PVD Coated Carbide Carbide PCD
ST4 ZM3 QM3 VM1 TM4 DT4 DM4 KM1 PD1
R Stock R Stock L Stock R Stock R Stock L Stock R Stock R Stock R Stock R Stock R Stock

TBP 72FR05-BM
Yes 3.5

5.3

72°
0.05 5039524 ● 5868310 ● 5868401 ●

 72FR10M-BM 0.08 5039532 ● 5868351 ● 5868419 ●
 72FR20M-BM 0.18 5039540 ● 5868336 ● 5868393 ●
TBP 55F 00

Yes

3.0 55° 0.00 5090378 ● 5090360 ● 5270855 ●
 55F 10 0.10 5090352 ● 5090386 ● 5294301 ●
TBP 60F 00

3.7

60°

0.00 5090410 ● 5090428 ● 5494711 ● 5275508 ● 5710108 ● 5850805 ●
 60F 05 0.05
 60F 10 0.10 5090402 ● 5090394 ● 5362488 ● 5269949 ● 5706114 ●
 60F 10M ※0.08 5486964 ● 5476403 ● 5850813 ●
 60F 20 0.2 5738844 ●
 60F V M

No

4.8 0.00 5345715 ● 5264940 ● 5264957 ● 5299276 ●
 60FRV00-P 4.0 0.00 5781745

（1�corner）●
 60F V05 M

4.8 0.05 5440680 ● 5575675 ●
 60F V10 M 0.10 5482690 ● 5440698 ● 5575683 ●
 60FRV10-P 4.0 0.10 5785118

（1�corner）●

※Inserts�having�“10M”�the�R�code�can�be�used�for�machining�when�the�component�drawing�specifies�that�the�radius�is�less�than�R=0.1
Note:�All�angles�shown�are�obtained�when�insert�is�set�in�the�holder.

〈with�Chipbreaker〉

〈without�Chipbreaker〉

〈with�BM-Chipbreaker〉

〈PD1〉 PCD�tipped

◦Right-Hand�style�shown

Figure

Code No.

Item Number

Stock Dimensions（㎜）
Gage 
insert

Spare Parts
Clamp Screw Wrench
A B A

B
R L R L

１

5１33285 5１33293 TBP  08 ● ●

－

8
10
120 8 4

3.5 － 5.5 TBP

LRIS-4＊10PW
A

CLR-15S
A

5873856  10H ● 10 100 10 25090436 5090444  10 ● ● 120
545977１  12GX ● 12 12 85 12

0 LRIS-4＊12PW
A

509045１ 5090469  12 ● ● 1205090477 5090485  13 ● 13 13 13
5459789  16H ● 16 16 100 165270822 5270830  16 ● ● 120

2 5037965 TBPR 12H-OH2 ● － 12 12 100 12 2 3.5 10 70 TBP LRIS-4＊12PW
A

CLR-15S
A504397１             16X-OH2 ● 16 16 120 16 0 0

3
5925722 TBP  1012H-OH ●

－
10 12

100
10 4

3.5
19
75 TBP

LRIS-4＊10PW CLR-15S
A5925730  12H-OH ● 12 12 12 2 10 LRIS-4＊12PW5925748  16H-OH ● 16 16 16 0 0

4
537１554 Y-TBP  10S ●

－
10 10

120 － － 3.5
20
－ TBP

LRIS-4＊10PWA
CLR-15S
A

5950399  10MS ● 10 10 22 LRIS-4＊10PWA
537１588  12S ● 12 12 20 LRIS-4＊12PWA
5950407  12MS ● 12 12 22 LRIS-4＊10PWA

5 59１１508 Y-TBP  12HS-OH ● － 12 12 100 － － 3.5 20 － TBP LRIS-4＊12PW
A

CLR-15S
A59１１5１6  16H-OH ● 16 16 25

6
55404１4 DS-TBP  19 ● 19.050 18 18 120 － － 10.0 － 5.5 TBP LRIS-4＊10

B
LLR-25S
-20＊65
B

5540422  20 ● 20.000 19 19
5540430  25 ● 25.400 24 24 150

■ TBP Series - Toolholders

有効切刃長

15°

有効切刃長

15°

15°

0.
7
0.
2

Length of
Blade

15°

0.
2
0.
7

15°

1.
4

16°

0.
3

Mirror finish
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Item Number Dimensions (mm) PCD Carbide
Max Depth of cut PD1 Stock KM1 Stock

GTPA20FRN01

2.0

6.0 4.0

R0.1
MAX

5.0 5552385 ●

 20FRN01 — — 6.0 5576525 ●

 20FRN01-SH 4.0 2.0 3.0 5966114 ●

GTPA25FRN01

2.5

6.0 3.0 5.0 5552393 ●

 25FRN01 — — 6.0 5576533 ●

 25FRN01-081 4.0 1.0 3.0 5561808 ●

Figure
Code No.

Item Number
Stock Dimensions (mm)

Groove 
Width
Range 
(mm)

Gage insert Spare Parts
Clamp Screw Wrench

R L Ｒ Ｌ

1

5552401 GTPA  1010 ● 10 10

120

10

0.1 —

2.0
～
2.5

GTPA

LRIS-4＊10PW

CLR-15S

5552419  1212 ● 12 12 12

LRIS-4＊12PW

5577291  1616 ● 16 16 16

2 5563820 Y-GTPA  1216 ● 12 16 120 — 0.1 20

3 5912845 GTPA  1214H-OH ● 12 14 100 12 0.1 —

4

5930185 Y-GTPA  1014FSS-OH ● 10 14 80

— 0.1

15

5911482  1216HS-OH ● 12 16
100

20

5911490  1616H-OH ● 16 16 25

GTPA
Screw�accessible�
from�both�sides

Figure-1

GTPA-OH
(Coolant�through)
Screw�accessible�
from�both�sides

Figure-3

◦Right-Hand�style�shown

Y-GTPA-OH
(Y-axis/Coolant�through)
Screw�accessible�
from�both�sides

Figure-4

Y-GTPA
Screw�accessible�
from�both�sides
(Y-axis)

Figure-2 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown

◦Right-Hand�style�shown◦Right-Hand�style�shown

3.
50

9.２

45°

20°
（25）

w
±
0.
0３

3.
50

9.
4

9.２

45°

20°
（25）

w
±
0.
0３

7.0 

7.0 

±
0.
0３

w

S 
9.2 

S1 

9.
4 

20° 

45° 

25.7 

±
0.
05

3.
50
 

3.
50
 

±
0.
05 w

w

S 
9.2 

S1 

9.
4 

20° 

45° 

25.7 

±
0.
05

3.
50
 

3.
50
 

±
0.
05 w

w

◦Right-Hand�style�shown

PD1(PCD�tipped�) KM1(Carbide)Shape

0.
0

2.
5

7.5

AA

75

7.5

19.5

2.
5

7

A

B

B

A

0.
0

Th(Screw parts  A)
1214 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

Th(Screw parts  A)
1014 size：SS0605SC（M6×1.0）
1216/1616 size：SPR1/8(Rc1/8)

■ GTPA Series - Toolholders

■ GTPA Series - Inserts

■ GTPA Series　Best tool for Aluminum Spool Machining
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Grooving / Side Turning

Y-GTT-OH
(Y-axis/Coolant�through)
Screw�accessible�
from�both�sides

Figure-1 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�insert

Feed direction

Gang tooling
post

2°

2°

0.
0

A

B

B

A

Th(Screw parts A)
1212/1616 size：SPR1/8（Rc1/8）

Y-GTT
(Y-axis)
Screw�accessible�
from�both�sides

Figure-2 ◦Right-Hand�style�shown
☆Takes�Right-hand�insert

Feed direction

Gang tooling
post

A

B B

A

2°
6°

200.
0

Figure

Code No.

Item Number

Stock Dimensions (mm) Groove 
Width
Range
(mm)

Gage insert Spare Parts
Clamp Screw Wrench

R L Ｒ Ｌ

1
5911466 Y-GTT 12H00S-OH ● 12 12

100 — 0
20
1.6 —

0.30
～
3.00
※1

GTMH32
GTMX32

H22～25

TBMH32
G61

LR-S-4＊
10PW CLR-15S

5911474 Y-GTT 16H00-OH ● 16 16 25

2

5371604 Y-GTT 10S ●
10 10

120 — 0

20

1.6 —

0.30

～

3.00
※1

LR-S-4＊
10PW CLR-15S

5950415  10MS ● 22

5371620  12S ●
12 12

20

5950472  12MS ● 22

■ GTT Series

■ GTT Series - Toolholders
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